
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1741

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20-12-2018

National Level Institute of Sanitation and Hygiene

1741. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:

(a) the updated status of the feasibility study initiated by Central Government for setting up of a National Level Institute of Sanitation and Hygiene in the country;

(b) the time by when this proposed Research Centre is likely to start its operation; and

(c) whether the Government has received any representation to set up this institute in Gujarat, if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) and (b) Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation had conducted a feasibility study regarding setting up a National level Institute of Sanitation and Hygiene through a consultancy firm. The study report has been received.

(c)  No, Madam.

